JOHN DEERE

MACHINERY CO.

Prepared For:
CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4
214 N Main St

Henrietta, TX 76365
Business: 940-538-6022

Quote Summary

Prepared By:

GEOFF DRYSDALE
Yellowhouse Machinery Co.
2800 Central Fwy E

Wichita Falls, TX 76301
Phone: 940-322-3337
geoffd@yellowhouse.us

770GP/Joysticks Quote Id: 18793445

3 Year Garunteed Buyback of- $200,000.00

5 Year Garunteed Buyback of- $175,000.00 Last Modified On: 24 May 2019
Expiration Date: 14 June 2019

Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended

JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR $271,323.00 X 1 = $271,323.00

GRADER w/JOYSTICKS - Factory

Order

John Deere Extended Warranty-60M $0.00 X 1 = $0.00

5000Hr Full Machine Warranty w/

Premium Plus Package

JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR $271,323.00 X 1 = $271,323.00

GRADER w/JOYSTICKS

John Deere Extended Warranty-60M $0.00 X 1 = $0.00

5000HTr Full Machine Warranty w/

Premium Plus Package

Equipment Total $ 542,646.00

Trade In Summary Qty Each Extended

2015 CATERPILLAR 12M3 - 1 $ 152,000.00 $ 152,000.00

CATO0012MVN9OF00420

PayOff $0.00

Total Trade Allowance $ 152,000.00

2014 CATERPILLAR 12M3 - 1 $ 148,000.00 $ 148,000.00

CAT0012MJN9IF00205

PayOff $0.00

Total Trade Allowance $ 148,000.00

2014 CATERPILLAR 140M2 VHP+ - 1 $ 166,000.00 $ 166,000.00

CAT0140MEM9D01759

PayOff $0.00

Total Trade Allowance $ 166,000.00

Trade In Total $ 466,000.00

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X
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Salesperson : X

Quote Summary
Equipment Total
Trade In
SubTotal

Total

Down Payment
Rental Applied
Balance Due

$ 542,646.00
$ (466,000.00)
$ 76,646.00

$ 76,646.00
(0.00)

(0.00)

$ 76,646.00

oy s5/07

4/

Accepted By : X
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JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 18793445

Selling Equipment

Customer: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4

MACHINERY CO.

Hours:
Stock Number:

JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR GRADER w/JOYSTICKS - Factory Order

6140 Grade Pro Premium Heated, Leather/
Fabric, High-Wide Back Air Suspension

Code Description Qty
8460T 770G MOTOR GRADER 1
Standard Options - Per Unit

170C JDLink Ultimate Cellular - 5 Years 1

1030 Dual Joystick Controls 1

1140 John Deere PowerTech PSS 9.0L 1
meets EPA FT4 Emissions

1240 Dual 100 Amp Alternators (200 Amp 1
total)

1320 No Quick Service Group 1

1410 Standard Fuel & Water Filtration 1

1610 Hydraulic Pump Disconnect 1

1830 Engine Exhaust with Flat Black Stack 1
(EPA FT4 only)

1920 No Blade Impact Absorption System

2050 14 Ft. x 24 In. x 7/8 In. (4.27M x 1

610mm x 22mm) w/ 6 In. x 5/8 In. (152
x 16mm) Cutting Edge & 5/8 in.
(16mm) Hardware

2605 English Labels and Decals 1

2775 No Topcon 3D GPS Grade Control 1
System installed

2810 Single Input Gearbox without Slip 1
Clutch

4415 Bridgestone VKT 1

5060 Grade Pro Low Cab w/ Lower Front 1
and Side Opening Windows

5510 Autoshift Transmission 1

5710 Transmission Solenoid Valve Guard 1

5815 Hydrau 1

6010 Powered Cab Air Precleaner 1

1

Seat
6555 Grade Pro Controls for Rear Ripper or 1
1 Rear Auxiliary Function
6650 Grade Pro Controls - Left Side 1
6710 Front Push Block 1
6810 Rear Mounted Ripper/Scarifier 1

Combination with Rear Hitch and Pin
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a JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 18793445

Selling Equipment

Customer: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4

MACHINERY CO

7130
7820
8120

8210
8310

8415

8510
8730
8810
9130
9210
9220

9273

9280
9299

9430

Grading Lights (10 Halogen Lights)
No Front Fenders

24-to-12 Volt Converter (30 amps
peak / 25 amps continuous)

Exterior Mounted Rearview Mirrors
Lower Front Intermittent Wiper &
Washer

Premium AM/FM Radio with Bluetooth,
Aux and Weather Band (WB).

Air Conditioner Refrigerant Charged
No Sound Absorption Package

Rear Camera

Rear Retractable Sun Shade
Decelerator

5.0 Ibs. multi purpose (ABC) Dry
Chemical Fire Extinguisher

Right Side Engine Compartment Work
Light

Slow Moving Vehicle (SMV) Sign
Beacon with Flip Down Cab Beacon
Bracket (LH)

(9) Extra Scarifier Shanks w/Teeth For
Rear Ripper/Scarifier

Service Agreements

John Deere Extended Warranty - 60M
5000HTr Full Machine Warranty w/
Premium Plus Package




