



## **Quote Summary**

Prepared For:

CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4 214 N Main St Henrietta, TX 76365 Business: 940-538-6022 Prepared By:

GEOFF DRYSDALE Yellowhouse Machinery Co. 2800 Central Fwy E Wichita Falls, TX 76301 Phone: 940-322-3337 geoffd@yellowhouse.us

770GP/Joysticks

Salesperson : X \_\_\_

3 Year Garunteed Buyback of- \$200,000.00

5 Year Garunteed Buyback of- \$175,000.00

Quote Id:

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

18793445

Last Modified On:

24 May 2019

**Expiration Date:** 

14 June 2019

Equipment Summary		Selling Price	31	Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR GRADER w/JOYSTICKS - Factory Order		\$ 271,323.00	Χ	1	=	\$ 271,323.00
John Deere Extended Warranty-60M 5000Hr Full Machine Warranty w/ Premium Plus Package		\$ 0.00	X	1	=	\$ 0.00
JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR GRADER w/JOYSTICKS		\$ 271,323.00	Х	1	=	\$ 271,323.00
John Deere Extended Warranty-60M 5000Hr Full Machine Warranty w/ Premium Plus Package		\$ 0.00	X	1	=	\$ 0.00
Equipment Total						\$ 542,646.00
Trade In Summary	Qty	I	Each			Extended
2015 CATERPILLAR 12M3 - CAT0012MVN9F00420	1	\$ 152,00	0.00			\$ 152,000.00
PayOff Total Trade Allowance						\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance						\$ 152,000.00
2014 CATERPILLAR 12M3 - CAT0012MJN9F00205	1	\$ 148,00	0.00			\$ 148,000.00
PayOff						\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance						\$ 148,000.00
2014 CATERPILLAR 140M2 VHP+ - CAT0140MEM9D01759	1	\$ 166,00	0.00			\$ 166,000.00
PayOff						\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance						\$ 166,000.00
Total Trade Allowance						

Confidential





**Quote Summary** 

 Equipment Total
 \$ 542,646.00

 Trade In
 \$ (466,000.00)

 SubTotal
 \$ 76,646.00

 Total
 \$ 76,646.00

 Down Payment
 (0.00)

 Rental Applied
 (0.00)

 Balance Due
 \$ 76,646.00

mit Sold 6-10-19

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_





## **Selling Equipment**

Quote Id: 18793445

Customer: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4

## JOHN DEERE 770GP MOTOR GRADER w/JOYSTICKS - Factory Order

Hours:

Stock Number:

Code	Description	Qty	
8460T	770G MOTOR GRADER	1	
	Standard Options	- Per Unit	
170C	JDLink Ultimate Cellular - 5 Years	1	
1030	Dual Joystick Controls	1	
1140	John Deere PowerTech PSS 9.0L meets EPA FT4 Emissions	1	
1240	Dual 100 Amp Alternators (200 Amp total)	1	
1320	No Quick Service Group	1	
1410	Standard Fuel & Water Filtration	1	
1610	Hydraulic Pump Disconnect	1	
1830	Engine Exhaust with Flat Black Stack (EPA FT4 only)	1	
1920	No Blade Impact Absorption System	1	
2050	14 Ft. x 24 In. x 7/8 In. (4.27M x 610mm x 22mm) w/ 6 In. x 5/8 In. (152 x 16mm) Cutting Edge & 5/8 in. (16mm) Hardware	1	
2605	English Labels and Decals	1	
2775	No Topcon 3D GPS Grade Control System installed	1	
2810	Single Input Gearbox without Slip Clutch	1	
4415	Bridgestone VKT	1	
5060	Grade Pro Low Cab w/ Lower Front and Side Opening Windows	1	
5510	Autoshift Transmission	1	
5710	Transmission Solenoid Valve Guard	1	
5815	Hydrau	1	
6010	Powered Cab Air Precleaner	1	
6140	Grade Pro Premium Heated, Leather/ Fabric, High-Wide Back Air Suspension Seat	1	
6555	Grade Pro Controls for Rear Ripper or 1 Rear Auxiliary Function	1	
6650	Grade Pro Controls - Left Side	1	
6710	Front Push Block	1	



## **Selling Equipment**



Quote Id: 18793445

Customer: CLAY COUNTY PRECINCT 4

7130	Grading Lights (10 Halogen Lights)	1
7820	No Front Fenders	1
8120	24-to-12 Volt Converter (30 amps	i
	peak / 25 amps continuous)	i.
8210	Exterior Mounted Rearview Mirrors	1
8310	Lower Front Intermittent Wiper & Washer	1
8415	Premium AM/FM Radio with Bluetooth, Aux and Weather Band (WB).	1
8510	Air Conditioner Refrigerant Charged	1
8730	No Sound Absorption Package	1
8810	Rear Camera	1
9130	Rear Retractable Sun Shade	1
9210	Decelerator	1
9220	5.0 lbs. multi purpose (ABC) Dry Chemical Fire Extinguisher	1
9273	Right Side Engine Compartment Work Light	1
9280	Slow Moving Vehicle (SMV) Sign	1
9299	Beacon with Flip Down Cab Beacon Bracket (LH)	1
9430	(9) Extra Scarifier Shanks w/Teeth For Rear Ripper/Scarifier	1
	Service Agreer	nents
	John Deere Extended Warranty - 60M 5000Hr Full Machine Warranty w/ Premium Plus Package	